
Thrive Freedom 5K 

Thrive Fitness, Lacey WA 

July 1, 2017 

Cool and breezy! 

Results by Rich Brown 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of 

your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual. 

               CLASS   

  ID#  PLACE   PLACE            FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

Open Men 

  141     1    1 JrM  Hunter Amen, 16            18:03.0    5:49 

 

Open Women 

   21     1    1 JrW  Natalie Cornwall, 16       21:23.0    6:54 

 

 

 

 

 

               CLASS   

  ID#  PLACE   PLACE            FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

Men Under 20 

  140    12    1  Xavier Lagrou, 12          25:37.0    8:16 

  101    15    2  Ian Sprouffske, 13         26:04.0    8:25 

  102    16    3  Jared Sprouffske, 11       27:08.0    8:45 

   12    32    4  Brady Berschauer, 10       34:48.0   11:14 

    1    33    5  Isaiah Adams, 19           35:15.0   11:22 

   18    34    6  Raziel Buie, 7             37:03.0   11:57 

   35    40    7  Marcus Harriott, 6         46:15.0   14:55 

  154    43    8  Corbin Smith, 18           52:47.0   17:02 

  155    45    9  Parker Stewart, 13         55:33.0   17:55 

    9    46   10  Jacob Balesteri, 9         58:46.0   18:57 

  125    47   11  Sean Walsh, 15             59:33.0   19:13 

 

Men 20 - 29 

   27     6    1  Arich Fuher, 25            21:57.0    7:05 

   14     7    2  Deric-Jon Blas, 27         22:10.0    7:09 

   58     9    3  Aaron Konzek, 25           22:30.0    7:15 

   72    30    4  Rodolfo Mendez, 20         33:39.0   10:51 

   87    38    5  Daniel Pridemore, 26       40:55.0   13:12 

   77    42    6  David Munk, 23             51:43.0   16:41 

 

Men 30 - 39 

  145     2    1  Robert Bode, 34            19:04.0    6:09 



   89     3    2  Donald Ramirez, 31         21:05.0    6:48 

    7     4    3  Gregory Baker, 34          21:46.0    7:01 

  137     5    4  Huber Lagrou, 31           21:55.0    7:04 

  158    13    5  Chirs Luhrs, 32            25:49.0    8:20 

  153    17    6  Austin Nichols, 30         27:09.0    8:45 

  160    18    7  Matt Jones, 35             27:26.0    8:51 

  129    22    8  Chad Williams, 38          29:20.0    9:28 

   92    23    9  Andy Rohde, 32             29:41.0    9:35 

   57    27   10  Mike Kelly, 32             31:37.0   10:12 

  120    31   11  Michael Valdez, 32         34:31.0   11:08 

  103    49   12  Greg Steigler, 32          59:57.0   19:20 

   84    50   13  Ryan Piles, 31           1:02:54.0   20:17 

 

Men 40 - 49 

   59    10    1  Ken Kooser, 43             24:23.0    7:52 

  106    14    2  Steve Stewart, 41          25:54.0    8:21 

  157    19    3  Vince Stoneking, 48        27:30.0    8:52 

   53    21    4  Robert Johnson, 43         28:40.0    9:15 

   19    25    5  Devin Cadigan, 44          30:22.0    9:48 

   94    26    6  Don Ross, 40               31:36.0   10:12 

    3    29    7  Peter Adams, 46            33:37.0   10:51 

   65    35    8  Jesus Longoria, 46         38:34.0   12:26 

   55    36    9  Scott Kampen, 49           40:20.0   13:01 

  117    39   10  Brad Tower, 45             42:14.0   13:37 

  111    41   11  Gaute Syversen, 43         49:33.0   15:59 

  109    44   12  Vincent Stoneking, 48      55:04.0   17:46 

  124    48   13  Brian Walsh, 46            59:56.0   19:20 

 

Men 50 - 59 

   85    11    1  Steve Pogge, 59            24:44.0    7:59 

   32    24    2  Patrick Griffith, 53       29:42.0    9:35 

   15    28    3  Sam Bovard, 59             32:11.0   10:23 

 

Men 60 & Up 

  136     8    1  Steve Husko, 63            22:11.0    7:09 

  150    20    2  Tom Healy, 60              27:34.0    8:54 

   52    37    3  Tom Jensen, 65             40:41.0   13:07 

 

 

               CLASS   

  ID#  PLACE   PLACE            FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

Women Under 20 

   91     2    1  Kayli Robles, 17           22:44.0    7:20 

   44    17    2  Raylee Higgins, 9          28:55.0    9:20 

   86    20    3  Megan Poprawski, 17        30:36.0    9:52 

  108    32    4  Kristen Stilley, 17        34:16.0   11:03 

    4    38    5  Vivi Adams, 7              37:04.0   11:57 

   76    43    6  Mia Mullins, 13            40:04.0   12:55 

  138    48    7  Trinity Lagrou, 11         42:14.0   13:37 

  139    49    8  Olivia Lagrou, 10          42:29.0   13:42 

  114    54    9  Emily Thompson, 12         45:43.0   14:45 

  130    55   10  Dehlyla Williams, 13       45:43.0   14:45 

    8    83   11  Adriana Balesteri, 5       58:15.0   18:47 

 

Women 20 - 29 

  104     5    1  Justine Stephens, 29       23:53.0    7:42 



  134     7    2  Geri-Lynn Campbell, 29     26:21.0    8:30 

   62    11    3  Lan Le, 26                 27:44.0    8:57 

  116    12    4  Heidi Tittle, 28           27:48.0    8:58 

   98    23    5  Rebecca Sexton, 28         31:38.0   10:12 

   64    24    6  Cassandra Longoria, 22     31:59.0   10:19 

   66    25    7  Maria Longoria, 27         32:07.0   10:22 

   67    41    8  Maricela Longoria, 27      38:34.0   12:26 

   39    65    9  Allison Hattell, 25        50:42.0   16:21 

   41    66   10  Jessica Hattell, 23        50:45.0   16:22 

   82    67   11  Kendall Pickett, 22        51:22.0   16:34 

   56    68   12  Kenzie Kellogg, 21         51:39.0   16:40 

  121    77   13  Cassie Vance, 23           55:48.0   18:00 

  133    80   14  Karli Dorn, 24             56:55.0   18:22 

   80    86   15  Becki Perez, 23            58:44.0   18:57 

   83    94   16  Alyssa Piles, 28         1:02:56.0   20:18 

 

Women 30 - 39 

   60     3    1  Tiffany Lamontagne, 31     23:30.0    7:35 

    6     9    2  Carrie Baker, 35           27:23.0    8:50 

   71    10    3  Samantha Malone, 31        27:26.0    8:51 

   50    13    4  Callie Jensen, 39          27:50.0    8:59 

   73    16    5  Ann Miles, 38              28:55.0    9:20 

   16    18    6  April Brew, 31             28:58.0    9:21 

   78    29    7  Sherri Nehl, 36            33:36.0   10:50 

  146    30    8  Megan Hart, 33             33:52.0   10:55 

  112    33    9  Natasha Tavares, 30        34:30.0   11:08 

  105    35   10  Thierry Steuby, 36         35:29.0   11:27 

   11    36   11  Tara Barker, 39            35:30.0   11:27 

   75    44   12  Eva Mullins, 36            40:05.0   12:56 

  118    47   13  Kelly Tower, 38            41:24.0   13:21 

   47    52   14  Melissa Huster, 34         44:18.0   14:17 

  127    53   15  Theresa Weeks, 33          44:18.0   14:17 

   34    56   16  Leandra Harriott, 39       46:14.0   14:55 

  151    58   17  Casse Dobyns, 38           48:05.0   15:31 

  152    59   18  Regan Dobyns, 30           48:06.0   15:31 

  123    60   19  Coreen Vizzini, 39         48:21.0   15:36 

   23    72   20  Destinee Downey, 30        53:58.0   17:25 

  107    76   21  Larissa Stewart, 39        55:32.0   17:55 

   63    82   22  Duana Lester, 36           58:14.0   18:47 

  147    88   23  Kari Lewis, 35             59:05.0   19:04 

  148    90   24  Kaci Lewis, 30             59:07.0   19:04 

  119    95   25  Stacey Tuesta, 34        1:03:07.0   20:22 

   20    97   26  Sarah Cockrell, 32       1:03:13.0   20:24 

 

Women 40 - 49 

  156     4    1  Christina Sipe, 42         23:33.0    7:36 

  115     6    2  Rachel Thompson, 48        24:40.0    7:57 

  100    14    3  Alisa Sprouffske, 47       27:54.0    9:00 

   93    15    4  Susy Rohrbach, 47          27:54.0    9:00 

   95    22    5  Kathy Ross, 43             31:36.0   10:12 

   97    26    6  Michelle Scollard, 49      32:35.0   10:31 

  113    27    7  Nicole Thomas, 43          33:03.0   10:40 

   22    37    8  Rebecca Cornwall, 43       35:33.0   11:28 

    2    39    9  Kate Adams, 42             37:07.0   11:58 

   13    45   10  Nancy Berschauer, 44       40:12.0   12:58 

   90    46   11  Joyce Reynolds, 48         40:13.0   12:58 

   24    50   12  Christine Fox, 49          43:22.0   13:59 



   43    51   13  Claudia Henry, 42          43:28.0   14:01 

  142    57   14  Sabrina Bradford, 49       47:01.0   15:10 

  110    62   15  Erin Syversen, 49          49:32.0   15:59 

   46    69   16  Lori Hubbard, 44           52:27.0   16:55 

   31    71   17  Michelle Gosse, 41         53:42.0   17:19 

  143    73   18  Kristi Mower, 42           53:59.0   17:25 

   26    79   19  Dawn Fry, 44               56:00.0   18:04 

   10    87   20  Jennifer Balesteri, 40     58:53.0   19:00 

 

Women 50 - 59 

   30    21    1  Rhonda Goldworm, 50        30:37.0    9:53 

  159    31    2  Audrey Pastore, 50         34:06.0   11:00 

   88    34    3  Lori Provoe, 56            34:58.0   11:17 

   74    40    4  Michelle Moore, 50         38:33.0   12:26 

   68    61    5  Sandra Loyer, 57           48:44.0   15:43 

   40    64    6  Eileen Hattell, 53         50:38.0   16:20 

   48    74    7  Karen Janz, 56             55:03.0   17:45 

   25    78    8  Mary Fox, 51               55:49.0   18:00 

  132    81    9  Laura McGann, 57           57:11.0   18:27 

  144    84   10  Liz Angelevi, 52           58:31.5   18:53 

  128    85   11  Kathleen White, 58         58:32.0   18:53 

  149    89   12  Tammi Lewis, 57            59:06.0   19:04 

  126    91   13  Uli Walsh, 51              59:57.0   19:20 

    5    92   14  Annie Anderson, 57       1:00:19.0   19:27 

   96    93   15  Kelcy Sanders, 57        1:00:20.0   19:28 

 

Women 60 & Up 

   99     8    1  Nancy Sladek, 62           27:10.0    8:46 

   81    19    2  Susan Peterson, 63         29:09.0    9:24 

   51    28    3  Marilee Jensen, 64         33:20.0   10:45 

  135    42    4  Patricia Husko, 63         39:50.0   12:51 

  122    63    5  Dirinda Venneau, 72        50:08.0   16:10 

   42    70    6  Tera Hayes, 62             52:28.0   16:55 

   49    75    7  Mary Janz, 81              55:04.0   17:46 

   61    96    8  Jayne Lane, 61           1:03:10.0   20:23 

 

 

               CLASS   

  ID#  PLACE   PLACE            FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

Individuals 

  141     1      OpM  Hunter Amen, 16            18:03.0    5:49 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
  145     2    1 M30  Robert Bode, 34            19:04.0    6:09 

   89     3    2 M30  Donald Ramirez, 31         21:05.0    6:48 

   21     1      OpW  Natalie Cornwall, 16*      21:23.0    6:54 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
    7     4    3 M30  Gregory Baker, 34          21:46.0    7:01 

  137     5    4 M30  Huber Lagrou, 31           21:55.0    7:04 

   27     6    1 M20  Arich Fuher, 25            21:57.0    7:05 

https://mail-attachment.googleusercontent.com/attachment/u/2/?ui=2&ik=616076b620&view=att&th=15d5242268aaa107&attid=0.2&disp=inline&safe=1&zw&saddbat=ANGjdJ_d0VgYInV8yR6O4mYe9-OuxZodXgrbIusimXs14UGb09NHnuuQyTxyGX_5aPfdTU4YjORn08v0-tOG6cblzip-KlsoVXM4pJsg-cqY79lA05fn2KpYzEUxGu7IkB_t-9CIE-nyqtEOmyKzeHO77lV4rREZchI7Vf193l1-bYXLXsOONlcq82OgAshl2W_0evfpxvGC65_FQ1aCn3dvoZVDh3eUuFmxTc-fdtBy7KppOq4fHIPyWaCSmbhElWEgOjVGPNlCrIYTuFtmg5NkrmYEB-6KIw66W6MW4lgNuXdj66wzGXfu23H8AUzc-EQHCYnUzLVUUbJfhQdP5a11AXgN8qPmpt3gPVjwH4MmssDhwNPEEbBFMdOObdGLnbZ3MGoWcjo3Zp1enIO9X7UPjK3LqD8JWI27sa6mYKYPH6l6OEnO4x1Hbv_1pdqeLKmkmTJB2MzumU5c-O0aHSe5CSVnsjsO4VBV5x7GHLh8hM0BkaEWrOXy5dwfMZJYq32Qb-KmKS0haoEqepBtuOCUMHDmINX7U69SW3ks1QPwV3N6S5rrZWG5og9T6TuH-WML2swdjTGGZvRhdbJfn6Ml9eU0iB2nmjhuQtvkCVMPNcgolzWX0f3VdPnd3yU#0.2_6
https://mail-attachment.googleusercontent.com/attachment/u/2/?ui=2&ik=616076b620&view=att&th=15d5242268aaa107&attid=0.2&disp=inline&safe=1&zw&saddbat=ANGjdJ_d0VgYInV8yR6O4mYe9-OuxZodXgrbIusimXs14UGb09NHnuuQyTxyGX_5aPfdTU4YjORn08v0-tOG6cblzip-KlsoVXM4pJsg-cqY79lA05fn2KpYzEUxGu7IkB_t-9CIE-nyqtEOmyKzeHO77lV4rREZchI7Vf193l1-bYXLXsOONlcq82OgAshl2W_0evfpxvGC65_FQ1aCn3dvoZVDh3eUuFmxTc-fdtBy7KppOq4fHIPyWaCSmbhElWEgOjVGPNlCrIYTuFtmg5NkrmYEB-6KIw66W6MW4lgNuXdj66wzGXfu23H8AUzc-EQHCYnUzLVUUbJfhQdP5a11AXgN8qPmpt3gPVjwH4MmssDhwNPEEbBFMdOObdGLnbZ3MGoWcjo3Zp1enIO9X7UPjK3LqD8JWI27sa6mYKYPH6l6OEnO4x1Hbv_1pdqeLKmkmTJB2MzumU5c-O0aHSe5CSVnsjsO4VBV5x7GHLh8hM0BkaEWrOXy5dwfMZJYq32Qb-KmKS0haoEqepBtuOCUMHDmINX7U69SW3ks1QPwV3N6S5rrZWG5og9T6TuH-WML2swdjTGGZvRhdbJfn6Ml9eU0iB2nmjhuQtvkCVMPNcgolzWX0f3VdPnd3yU#0.2_7
https://mail-attachment.googleusercontent.com/attachment/u/2/?ui=2&ik=616076b620&view=att&th=15d5242268aaa107&attid=0.2&disp=inline&safe=1&zw&saddbat=ANGjdJ_d0VgYInV8yR6O4mYe9-OuxZodXgrbIusimXs14UGb09NHnuuQyTxyGX_5aPfdTU4YjORn08v0-tOG6cblzip-KlsoVXM4pJsg-cqY79lA05fn2KpYzEUxGu7IkB_t-9CIE-nyqtEOmyKzeHO77lV4rREZchI7Vf193l1-bYXLXsOONlcq82OgAshl2W_0evfpxvGC65_FQ1aCn3dvoZVDh3eUuFmxTc-fdtBy7KppOq4fHIPyWaCSmbhElWEgOjVGPNlCrIYTuFtmg5NkrmYEB-6KIw66W6MW4lgNuXdj66wzGXfu23H8AUzc-EQHCYnUzLVUUbJfhQdP5a11AXgN8qPmpt3gPVjwH4MmssDhwNPEEbBFMdOObdGLnbZ3MGoWcjo3Zp1enIO9X7UPjK3LqD8JWI27sa6mYKYPH6l6OEnO4x1Hbv_1pdqeLKmkmTJB2MzumU5c-O0aHSe5CSVnsjsO4VBV5x7GHLh8hM0BkaEWrOXy5dwfMZJYq32Qb-KmKS0haoEqepBtuOCUMHDmINX7U69SW3ks1QPwV3N6S5rrZWG5og9T6TuH-WML2swdjTGGZvRhdbJfn6Ml9eU0iB2nmjhuQtvkCVMPNcgolzWX0f3VdPnd3yU#0.2_8
https://mail-attachment.googleusercontent.com/attachment/u/2/?ui=2&ik=616076b620&view=att&th=15d5242268aaa107&attid=0.2&disp=inline&safe=1&zw&saddbat=ANGjdJ_d0VgYInV8yR6O4mYe9-OuxZodXgrbIusimXs14UGb09NHnuuQyTxyGX_5aPfdTU4YjORn08v0-tOG6cblzip-KlsoVXM4pJsg-cqY79lA05fn2KpYzEUxGu7IkB_t-9CIE-nyqtEOmyKzeHO77lV4rREZchI7Vf193l1-bYXLXsOONlcq82OgAshl2W_0evfpxvGC65_FQ1aCn3dvoZVDh3eUuFmxTc-fdtBy7KppOq4fHIPyWaCSmbhElWEgOjVGPNlCrIYTuFtmg5NkrmYEB-6KIw66W6MW4lgNuXdj66wzGXfu23H8AUzc-EQHCYnUzLVUUbJfhQdP5a11AXgN8qPmpt3gPVjwH4MmssDhwNPEEbBFMdOObdGLnbZ3MGoWcjo3Zp1enIO9X7UPjK3LqD8JWI27sa6mYKYPH6l6OEnO4x1Hbv_1pdqeLKmkmTJB2MzumU5c-O0aHSe5CSVnsjsO4VBV5x7GHLh8hM0BkaEWrOXy5dwfMZJYq32Qb-KmKS0haoEqepBtuOCUMHDmINX7U69SW3ks1QPwV3N6S5rrZWG5og9T6TuH-WML2swdjTGGZvRhdbJfn6Ml9eU0iB2nmjhuQtvkCVMPNcgolzWX0f3VdPnd3yU#0.2_9
https://mail-attachment.googleusercontent.com/attachment/u/2/?ui=2&ik=616076b620&view=att&th=15d5242268aaa107&attid=0.2&disp=inline&safe=1&zw&saddbat=ANGjdJ_d0VgYInV8yR6O4mYe9-OuxZodXgrbIusimXs14UGb09NHnuuQyTxyGX_5aPfdTU4YjORn08v0-tOG6cblzip-KlsoVXM4pJsg-cqY79lA05fn2KpYzEUxGu7IkB_t-9CIE-nyqtEOmyKzeHO77lV4rREZchI7Vf193l1-bYXLXsOONlcq82OgAshl2W_0evfpxvGC65_FQ1aCn3dvoZVDh3eUuFmxTc-fdtBy7KppOq4fHIPyWaCSmbhElWEgOjVGPNlCrIYTuFtmg5NkrmYEB-6KIw66W6MW4lgNuXdj66wzGXfu23H8AUzc-EQHCYnUzLVUUbJfhQdP5a11AXgN8qPmpt3gPVjwH4MmssDhwNPEEbBFMdOObdGLnbZ3MGoWcjo3Zp1enIO9X7UPjK3LqD8JWI27sa6mYKYPH6l6OEnO4x1Hbv_1pdqeLKmkmTJB2MzumU5c-O0aHSe5CSVnsjsO4VBV5x7GHLh8hM0BkaEWrOXy5dwfMZJYq32Qb-KmKS0haoEqepBtuOCUMHDmINX7U69SW3ks1QPwV3N6S5rrZWG5og9T6TuH-WML2swdjTGGZvRhdbJfn6Ml9eU0iB2nmjhuQtvkCVMPNcgolzWX0f3VdPnd3yU#0.2_10
https://mail-attachment.googleusercontent.com/attachment/u/2/?ui=2&ik=616076b620&view=att&th=15d5242268aaa107&attid=0.2&disp=inline&safe=1&zw&saddbat=ANGjdJ_d0VgYInV8yR6O4mYe9-OuxZodXgrbIusimXs14UGb09NHnuuQyTxyGX_5aPfdTU4YjORn08v0-tOG6cblzip-KlsoVXM4pJsg-cqY79lA05fn2KpYzEUxGu7IkB_t-9CIE-nyqtEOmyKzeHO77lV4rREZchI7Vf193l1-bYXLXsOONlcq82OgAshl2W_0evfpxvGC65_FQ1aCn3dvoZVDh3eUuFmxTc-fdtBy7KppOq4fHIPyWaCSmbhElWEgOjVGPNlCrIYTuFtmg5NkrmYEB-6KIw66W6MW4lgNuXdj66wzGXfu23H8AUzc-EQHCYnUzLVUUbJfhQdP5a11AXgN8qPmpt3gPVjwH4MmssDhwNPEEbBFMdOObdGLnbZ3MGoWcjo3Zp1enIO9X7UPjK3LqD8JWI27sa6mYKYPH6l6OEnO4x1Hbv_1pdqeLKmkmTJB2MzumU5c-O0aHSe5CSVnsjsO4VBV5x7GHLh8hM0BkaEWrOXy5dwfMZJYq32Qb-KmKS0haoEqepBtuOCUMHDmINX7U69SW3ks1QPwV3N6S5rrZWG5og9T6TuH-WML2swdjTGGZvRhdbJfn6Ml9eU0iB2nmjhuQtvkCVMPNcgolzWX0f3VdPnd3yU#0.2_11
https://mail-attachment.googleusercontent.com/attachment/u/2/?ui=2&ik=616076b620&view=att&th=15d5242268aaa107&attid=0.2&disp=inline&safe=1&zw&saddbat=ANGjdJ_d0VgYInV8yR6O4mYe9-OuxZodXgrbIusimXs14UGb09NHnuuQyTxyGX_5aPfdTU4YjORn08v0-tOG6cblzip-KlsoVXM4pJsg-cqY79lA05fn2KpYzEUxGu7IkB_t-9CIE-nyqtEOmyKzeHO77lV4rREZchI7Vf193l1-bYXLXsOONlcq82OgAshl2W_0evfpxvGC65_FQ1aCn3dvoZVDh3eUuFmxTc-fdtBy7KppOq4fHIPyWaCSmbhElWEgOjVGPNlCrIYTuFtmg5NkrmYEB-6KIw66W6MW4lgNuXdj66wzGXfu23H8AUzc-EQHCYnUzLVUUbJfhQdP5a11AXgN8qPmpt3gPVjwH4MmssDhwNPEEbBFMdOObdGLnbZ3MGoWcjo3Zp1enIO9X7UPjK3LqD8JWI27sa6mYKYPH6l6OEnO4x1Hbv_1pdqeLKmkmTJB2MzumU5c-O0aHSe5CSVnsjsO4VBV5x7GHLh8hM0BkaEWrOXy5dwfMZJYq32Qb-KmKS0haoEqepBtuOCUMHDmINX7U69SW3ks1QPwV3N6S5rrZWG5og9T6TuH-WML2swdjTGGZvRhdbJfn6Ml9eU0iB2nmjhuQtvkCVMPNcgolzWX0f3VdPnd3yU#0.2_12
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   14     7    2 M20  Deric-Jon Blas, 27         22:10.0    7:09 

  136     8    1 M60  Steve Husko, 63            22:11.0    7:09 

   58     9    3 M20  Aaron Konzek, 25           22:30.0    7:15 

   91     2    1 JrW  Kayli Robles, 17*          22:44.0    7:20 

   60     3    1 W30  Tiffany Lamontagne, 31*    23:30.0    7:35 

  156     4    1 W40  Christina Sipe, 42*        23:33.0    7:36 

  104     5    1 W20  Justine Stephens, 29*      23:53.0    7:42 

   59    10    1 M40  Ken Kooser, 43             24:23.0    7:52 

  115     6    2 W40  Rachel Thompson, 48*       24:40.0    7:57 

   85    11    1 M50  Steve Pogge, 59            24:44.0    7:59 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
  140    12    1 JrM  Xavier Lagrou, 12          25:37.0    8:16 

  158    13    5 M30  Chirs Luhrs, 32            25:49.0    8:20 

  106    14    2 M40  Steve Stewart, 41          25:54.0    8:21 

  101    15    2 JrM  Ian Sprouffske, 13         26:04.0    8:25 

  134     7    2 W20  Geri-Lynn Campbell, 29*    26:21.0    8:30 

  102    16    3 JrM  Jared Sprouffske, 11       27:08.0    8:45 

  153    17    6 M30  Austin Nichols, 30         27:09.0    8:45 

   99     8    1 W60  Nancy Sladek, 62*          27:10.0    8:46 

    6     9    2 W30  Carrie Baker, 35*          27:23.0    8:50 

   71    10    3 W30  Samantha Malone, 31*       27:26.0    8:51 

  160    18    7 M30  Matt Jones, 35             27:26.0    8:51 

  157    19    3 M40  Vince Stoneking, 48        27:30.0    8:52 

  150    20    2 M60  Tom Healy, 60              27:34.0    8:54 

   62    11    3 W20  Lan Le, 26*                27:44.0    8:57 

  116    12    4 W20  Heidi Tittle, 28*          27:48.0    8:58 

   50    13    4 W30  Callie Jensen, 39*         27:50.0    8:59 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
  100    14    3 W40  Alisa Sprouffske, 47*      27:54.0    9:00 

   93    15    4 W40  Susy Rohrbach, 47*         27:54.0    9:00 

   53    21    4 M40  Robert Johnson, 43         28:40.0    9:15 

   73    16    5 W30  Ann Miles, 38*             28:55.0    9:20 

   44    17    2 JrW  Raylee Higgins, 9*         28:55.0    9:20 

   16    18    6 W30  April Brew, 31*            28:58.0    9:21 

   81    19    2 W60  Susan Peterson, 63*        29:09.0    9:24 

  129    22    8 M30  Chad Williams, 38          29:20.0    9:28 

   92    23    9 M30  Andy Rohde, 32             29:41.0    9:35 

   32    24    2 M50  Patrick Griffith, 53       29:42.0    9:35 

   19    25    5 M40  Devin Cadigan, 44          30:22.0    9:48 

   86    20    3 JrW  Megan Poprawski, 17*       30:36.0    9:52 

   30    21    1 W50  Rhonda Goldworm, 50*       30:37.0    9:53 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
   94    26    6 M40  Don Ross, 40               31:36.0   10:12 

   95    22    5 W40  Kathy Ross, 43*            31:36.0   10:12 

   57    27   10 M30  Mike Kelly, 32             31:37.0   10:12 

   98    23    5 W20  Rebecca Sexton, 28*        31:38.0   10:12 

   64    24    6 W20  Cassandra Longoria, 22*    31:59.0   10:19 

   66    25    7 W20  Maria Longoria, 27*        32:07.0   10:22 
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   15    28    3 M50  Sam Bovard, 59             32:11.0   10:23 

   97    26    6 W40  Michelle Scollard, 49*     32:35.0   10:31 

  113    27    7 W40  Nicole Thomas, 43*         33:03.0   10:40 

   51    28    3 W60  Marilee Jensen, 64*        33:20.0   10:45 

   78    29    7 W30  Sherri Nehl, 36*           33:36.0   10:50 

    3    29    7 M40  Peter Adams, 46            33:37.0   10:51 

   72    30    4 M20  Rodolfo Mendez, 20         33:39.0   10:51 

  146    30    8 W30  Megan Hart, 33*            33:52.0   10:55 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
  159    31    2 W50  Audrey Pastore, 50*        34:06.0   11:00 

  108    32    4 JrW  Kristen Stilley, 17*       34:16.0   11:03 

  112    33    9 W30  Natasha Tavares, 30*       34:30.0   11:08 

  120    31   11 M30  Michael Valdez, 32         34:31.0   11:08 

   12    32    4 JrM  Brady Berschauer, 10       34:48.0   11:14 

   88    34    3 W50  Lori Provoe, 56*           34:58.0   11:17 

    1    33    5 JrM  Isaiah Adams, 19           35:15.0   11:22 

  105    35   10 W30  Thierry Steuby, 36*        35:29.0   11:27 

   11    36   11 W30  Tara Barker, 39*           35:30.0   11:27 

   22    37    8 W40  Rebecca Cornwall, 43*      35:33.0   11:28 

   18    34    6 JrM  Raziel Buie, 7             37:03.0   11:57 

    4    38    5 JrW  Vivi Adams, 7*             37:04.0   11:57 

    2    39    9 W40  Kate Adams, 42*            37:07.0   11:58 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
   74    40    4 W50  Michelle Moore, 50*        38:33.0   12:26 

   67    41    8 W20  Maricela Longoria, 27*     38:34.0   12:26 

   65    35    8 M40  Jesus Longoria, 46         38:34.0   12:26 

  135    42    4 W60  Patricia Husko, 63*        39:50.0   12:51 

   76    43    6 JrW  Mia Mullins, 13*           40:04.0   12:55 

   75    44   12 W30  Eva Mullins, 36*           40:05.0   12:56 

   13    45   10 W40  Nancy Berschauer, 44*      40:12.0   12:58 

   90    46   11 W40  Joyce Reynolds, 48*        40:13.0   12:58 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
   55    36    9 M40  Scott Kampen, 49           40:20.0   13:01 

   52    37    3 M60  Tom Jensen, 65             40:41.0   13:07 

   87    38    5 M20  Daniel Pridemore, 26       40:55.0   13:12 

  118    47   13 W30  Kelly Tower, 38*           41:24.0   13:21 

  117    39   10 M40  Brad Tower, 45             42:14.0   13:37 

  138    48    7 JrW  Trinity Lagrou, 11*        42:14.0   13:37 

  139    49    8 JrW  Olivia Lagrou, 10*         42:29.0   13:42 

   24    50   12 W40  Christine Fox, 49*         43:22.0   13:59 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
   43    51   13 W40  Claudia Henry, 42*         43:28.0   14:01 

   47    52   14 W30  Melissa Huster, 34*        44:18.0   14:17 

  127    53   15 W30  Theresa Weeks, 33*         44:18.0   14:17 

  114    54    9 JrW  Emily Thompson, 12*        45:43.0   14:45 
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  130    55   10 JrW  Dehlyla Williams, 13*      45:43.0   14:45 

   34    56   16 W30  Leandra Harriott, 39*      46:14.0   14:55 

   35    40    7 JrM  Marcus Harriott, 6         46:15.0   14:55 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
  142    57   14 W40  Sabrina Bradford, 49*      47:01.0   15:10 

  151    58   17 W30  Casse Dobyns, 38*          48:05.0   15:31 

  152    59   18 W30  Regan Dobyns, 30*          48:06.0   15:31 

  123    60   19 W30  Coreen Vizzini, 39*        48:21.0   15:36 

   68    61    5 W50  Sandra Loyer, 57*          48:44.0   15:43 

  110    62   15 W40  Erin Syversen, 49*         49:32.0   15:59 

  111    41   11 M40  Gaute Syversen, 43         49:33.0   15:59 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
  122    63    5 W60  Dirinda Venneau, 72*       50:08.0   16:10 

   40    64    6 W50  Eileen Hattell, 53*        50:38.0   16:20 

   39    65    9 W20  Allison Hattell, 25*       50:42.0   16:21 

   41    66   10 W20  Jessica Hattell, 23*       50:45.0   16:22 

   82    67   11 W20  Kendall Pickett, 22*       51:22.0   16:34 

   56    68   12 W20  Kenzie Kellogg, 21*        51:39.0   16:40 

   77    42    6 M20  David Munk, 23             51:43.0   16:41 

   46    69   16 W40  Lori Hubbard, 44*          52:27.0   16:55 

   42    70    6 W60  Tera Hayes, 62*            52:28.0   16:55 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
  154    43    8 JrM  Corbin Smith, 18           52:47.0   17:02 

   31    71   17 W40  Michelle Gosse, 41*        53:42.0   17:19 

   23    72   20 W30  Destinee Downey, 30*       53:58.0   17:25 

  143    73   18 W40  Kristi Mower, 42*          53:59.0   17:25 

   48    74    7 W50  Karen Janz, 56*            55:03.0   17:45 

  109    44   12 M40  Vincent Stoneking, 48      55:04.0   17:46 

   49    75    7 W60  Mary Janz, 81*             55:04.0   17:46 

  107    76   21 W30  Larissa Stewart, 39*       55:32.0   17:55 

  155    45    9 JrM  Parker Stewart, 13         55:33.0   17:55 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
  121    77   13 W20  Cassie Vance, 23*          55:48.0   18:00 

   25    78    8 W50  Mary Fox, 51*              55:49.0   18:00 

   26    79   19 W40  Dawn Fry, 44*              56:00.0   18:04 

  133    80   14 W20  Karli Dorn, 24*            56:55.0   18:22 

  132    81    9 W50  Laura McGann, 57*          57:11.0   18:27 

   63    82   22 W30  Duana Lester, 36*          58:14.0   18:47 

    8    83   11 JrW  Adriana Balesteri, 5*      58:15.0   18:47 

  144    84   10 W50  Liz Angelevi, 52*          58:31.5   18:53 

  128    85   11 W50  Kathleen White, 58*        58:32.0   18:53 

   80    86   15 W20  Becki Perez, 23*           58:44.0   18:57 

    9    46   10 JrM  Jacob Balesteri, 9         58:46.0   18:57 
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Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
   10    87   20 W40  Jennifer Balesteri, 40*    58:53.0   19:00 

  147    88   23 W30  Kari Lewis, 35*            59:05.0   19:04 

  149    89   12 W50  Tammi Lewis, 57*           59:06.0   19:04 

  148    90   24 W30  Kaci Lewis, 30*            59:07.0   19:04 

  125    47   11 JrM  Sean Walsh, 15             59:33.0   19:13 

  124    48   13 M40  Brian Walsh, 46            59:56.0   19:20 

  126    91   13 W50  Uli Walsh, 51*             59:57.0   19:20 

  103    49   12 M30  Greg Steigler, 32          59:57.0   19:20 

    5    92   14 W50  Annie Anderson, 57*      1:00:19.0   19:27 

   96    93   15 W50  Kelcy Sanders, 57*       1:00:20.0   19:28 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
   84    50   13 M30  Ryan Piles, 31           1:02:54.0   20:17 

   83    94   16 W20  Alyssa Piles, 28*        1:02:56.0   20:18 

  119    95   25 W30  Stacey Tuesta, 34*       1:03:07.0   20:22 

   61    96    8 W60  Jayne Lane, 61*          1:03:10.0   20:23 

   20    97   26 W30  Sarah Cockrell, 32*      1:03:13.0   20:24 

* indicates females 

2 finishers among Males (no age given) 

11 finishers among Men Under 20 

6 finishers among Men 20 - 29 

13 finishers among Men 30 - 39 

13 finishers among Men 40 - 49 

3 finishers among Men 50 - 59 

3 finishers among Men 60 & Up 

11 finishers among Women Under 20 

16 finishers among Women 20 - 29 

26 finishers among Women 30 - 39 

20 finishers among Women 40 - 49 

15 finishers among Women 50 - 59 

8 finishers among Women 60 & Up 

51 male finishers 

96 female finishers 

147 total finishers 

 

Return to home page. 
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